
Department of Public Works
City Hall
730 Washington Ave.
Racine, Wl 53403
262.636.9121 - Public Works
262.636.91 91 - Engineering

Ald. Sandy'Weidner
Chairwoman, Public Works
and Services Committee
Racine, 'Wisconsin

RE: Female Locker Room at Solid \ilaste Garage
Contract 47 -ll (K1-050)

Absolute Construction Enterprises. Inc.

Dear Ald. Weidner:

Submitted for your review and approval is Change Order No, 1 on the subject
contract. Change Order No. 1 is for a new 4" sanitary sewer line and to tie it into the
existing 4" line. The cost for this work is $1,626.00 and funds are available in Account
991.410.5010, Female Locker Room.

Rr\(llNli ()N'l'llli l.AKli

City of Raclne, Wisconsln

Mark H. Yehlen, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm, of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Engineering

January ll,20L2

TME:das

Attachment

Thomas M. Ee
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations



Contract No. & Name

C.O. No, 1

Page_1_ of _1_
CITY OF RACINE

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

47-11 (K1-050), Female Locker Room at Solid Waste Garage

Contractor

Item
No.

Fundinq Account(s) OriginalContract

991.410.5010 Previous C.O.'s

Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Unit Prices, Change in
Completion Schedule, etc.

1

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

Female Locker Room

New 4" Sanitary Line

Adjusted Contract Amount

The time provided for completion in the contract is unchanggel.

Total Decrease

Total lncrease

Change in Contract Amount due to this Chanqe Order

Contract Total

This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Accepted by

$ 5ô,000.00

$

Recommended by

Approved by

Approved by

$ 56,000.00

Decrease
in Contract

Authorized by Resolution No.

lncrease
in Contract

Engineer/Department Head

Contractor

$1,626.00

Commissioner of Public Works

1a-XXXX

Finance Director

$0.00

XXXXXXXXXX

$57,626.00

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date



January 06,2012

City of Racine
c/o: Architectural Associates Ltd
5801 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wl53406

Re: CR #1 revised - C¡ty of Racine - Waste Garage - Female Locker Room.

To Whom lt May Concem:

Absolute Construction Enterprises lnc is pleased to provide the necessary labor,
materials and tools to run a new 4" sanitary line and tie into existing 4" in the
basement, for the total sum of $1,626.00.

Breakdown:

Subcontractor

O'Brien & Herman Plb

Labor

Carpentry 4 hrs @ $ 78.86 $ (315.44)

Total Labor

Material

Ready mix -1 cy @ $ 85.00 $ (8s.00)

TotalMaterial

Subtotal
10o/o Markup
3% Supervision
1o/o Bond

Total

Thank you for allowing us to quote your construction request.
any questions or concerns, please call our office.

1 ls @ $1,825.00 $1,e25.00
Total Subcontractor $ 1,825.00

Yourf; truly, n

/tlt[il*-Lt'-]
Mike Wiedenbeck
Project Manager

P.O. Box 044228 Rocine, Wisconsin 534O4-7OO4
Phone [262] 456-6802, tox (2ó21 456-2117

$ (315.44)

$ (85.00)

$ 1,424.56
$ 142.46
$ 42.74
$ 16.10

$ 1,626

lf you should have


